HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH JABALPUR

The copy of Notification issued u/s 153(2) of Electricity Act 2003 with regard to appointment of Special Judge in the notified court is forwarded to:-

- 01. The Principal Secretary, Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Bhopal for information,
- 02. Deputy Controller, Government Central Press Arera Hills Bhopal-6 for Publication in the next issue of Madhya Pradesh Rajpatra.
- 03. The District and Sessions Judge,
- 04. District Judge, (Inspection & Vigilance), Jabalpur, Indore, Gwalior.
- 05. The Special Court Notified under Section 153(1) & (2) of Electricity Act 2003.....
- 06. The Principal Registrar, Bench at Indore/Gwalior High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 07. Registrar (J-1)/(J-II)/(D.E.)/(A)/(Vig.)/(I & V)/ (A.W.) / (Examination and Labour Judiciary)/)(I &V)/ IT/ Registrar & Secretary, M.P. Legal Services Authority, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- 08 P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice ,High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur for placing the matter before His Lordship,
- 09. P.S. to Registrar General/ Principal Registrar(Judl)/ Principal Registrar (Inspection & Vigilance),/ Principal Registrar (Examination& ILR) High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur,
- 10. P.A. to Director/Additional Director MP State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur,
- 11. D.R. Confidential Section/ Section Officer, Checker / Works Section/Budget, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur,
- 12. Computer Operator, Confidential Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur,
- Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-03-2018.

